OFFICIAL GOPY

Do not remove from

the City Cerk's Office

ORDINANCE NO. 2
CITY OF LYNNWOOD

AN ORDINANCE fixing compensation to be paid City Councilmen, and providing for reimbursement of expenses.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Sec. 1. Members of the City Council shall be paid the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) per meeting for attending regular council meetings, provided that no councilman shall be paid more than Ten Dollars (\$10.00) for councilmanic services rendered in any one calendar month.

Sec. 2. The members of the City Council may be reimbursed for actual expenses incurred in the discharge of their official duties and attendance, for the benefit of the City, at conferences and meetings held outside the corporate limits of the City of Lynnwood, upon presentation of a claim therefor, after allowance and approval thereof, by resolution of the City Council.

Sec. 3. That the compensation herein provided shall be payable as hereinabove stated for all official duties performed on and after the 30th day of April, 1959.

Sec. 4. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force five days after its passage, approval and legal publication.

Passed this 30 day of 4pril, 1959, and signed in authentication of its passage this 30 day of 4pril, 1959.

MAYOR

Approved as to form

J. GAYLORD RIACH City Attorney

ATTEST

L. Jussell Haggard